

Shivalik Institute of Nursing vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.11377 of 2025

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.I.N.Mehta, Sr.Addl. A.G with Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr.Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy.A.G for the respondents.

List before a Bench of which (Hon’ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, J.) is not a member.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 16, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge