

Shivalik Institute of Nursing vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 11377 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

CWP No. 11377/2025 & CMP No. 16415/2025

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List on 15.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

22th September, 2025_(sanjeev)