

Shivalik Institute of Nursing vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 11377 of 2025

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within two days.

List for consideration on 27.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

October 15, 2025 (Nisha)