

Shivalik Institute of Nursing Vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 11377 of 2025

11.11.2025

Present: Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

CMP No. 25783 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on
record instructions dated 11.11.2025 with details of the action
taken by the respondents in pursuance to orders passed by the
Court. The same is taken on record.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on
2nd December, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

11th November, 2025
(Keshav)