

Shivalik Institute of Nursing vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 11377/2025

1.1.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 11377/2025

Reply, rejoinder thereto and sur-rejoinder are on record.

List for consideration on 25.2.2026.

CMP No. 25783/2025

Reply to the application is on record. Rejoinder thereto, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, for placing the same on record before the next date, failing which petition shall be considered on the basis of the material already available on record.

List along with main petition on the date fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

1.1.2026
(pankaj)